UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

NOV EM BER 2021 FOLSOM LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS RUNDATE: December 2, 2021

DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* —— RELEASE-C.FS. —— EVAPORATION PRECIP

1000 ACRE-FEET INFLOW - RIVER ———— PUMPING C.F.S. INCHES INCHES

INLAKE CHANGE C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET PLANT

316.3
1 390.33 318.6 +2.3 1.541 34 0 352 17 0 .00 .04
2 390.64 320.4 +1.8 1.513 214 0 352 17 0 .00 .00
3 390.85 321.7 +1.2 1,218 210 0 352 26 0 .00 .00
4 391.08 323.0 +1.4 1.309 226 0 353 37 0 .00 .00
5 391.21 323.8 +0.8 1.160 363 0 353 37 12 .06 .00
6 391.37 324.8 +1.0 1.103 212 0 353 41 10 .05 .00
7 391.40 325.0 +0.2 703 216 0 353 43 0 .00 .00
8 391.43 325.2 +0.2 716 208 0 353 52 12 .06 .22
9 391.70 326.8 +1.6 1.476 243 0 353 60 0 .00 .65
10 392.44 331.3 +4.5 2.925 257 0 353 50 0 .00 .00
11 392.82 333.6 +2.3 1.763 200 0 354 41 0 .00 .00
12 393.04 334.9 +1.3 1.337 248 0 354 43 14 .07 .00
13 393.37 337.0 +2.0 1,468 39 0 354 38 10 .05 .00
14 393.52 337.9 +0.9 911 39 0 355 41 10 .05 .00
15 393.59 338.3 +0.4 918 295 0 355 38 12 .06 .00
16 393.75 339.3 +1.0 1.105 212 0 352 35 8 .04 .00
17 393.82 339.8 +0.4 868 252 0 349 41 8 .04 .00
18 393.88 340.1 +0.4 880 299 0 349 41 4 .02 .00
19 394.00 340.9 +0.7 975 199 0 349 43 10 .05 .00
20 394.37 343.2 +2.3 1.773 205 2 349 42 10 .05 .00
21 394.56 344.4 +1.2 1.198 196 0 349 45 10 .05 .00
22 394.80 345.9 +1.5 1.392 229 0 349 45 13 .06 .00
23 395.12 347.9 +2.0 1,615 196 0 350 40 17 .08 .00
24 395.31 349.1 +1.2 1,257 239 0 350 48 15 .07 .00
25 395.55 350.6 +1.5 1.410 237 0 350 48 11 .05 .00
26 395.76 351.9 +1.3 1.307 278 0 294 55 11 .05 .00
27 395.96 353.2 +1.3 1.257 461 0 96 52 11 .05 .00
28 396.17 354.5 +1.3 1,289 425 0 123 55 11 .05 .00
29 396.42 356.1 +1.6 1.280 209 0 198 52 15 .07 .00
30 396.61 357.3 +1.2 1.202 348 0 199 34 9 .04 .00
TOTALS +40.8 38.869 6.989 2 9,705 1.257 243 1.17 91
ACRE-FEET +40,800 77,097 13.863 4 19.250 2,493 482
COMMENTS:
* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION.
SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET) PRECIPITATION
POWER 13,863 OUTLET 19,250 THIS MONTH = 91
SPILL 4 TOTAL 35,610 JULY 1, 2021 TO DATE= 8.53

PUMPING PLANT 2,493 OCT 1, 2021 TO DATE= 8.48



